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SCHEDULE

Regulation 11

Amendments relating to new payment rates for student support

1. In the following table, in each provision of the Education (Student Support) Regulations
2011 listed in column 1, for the corresponding figure in column 2 (existing figure) substitute the
corresponding figure in column 3 (new figure)—

1. Provision of the Education
(Student Support) Regulations

2. Existing figure

3. New figure

2011
regulation 41(2)(a) £22,603 £23,258
regulation 41(2)(b) £5,684 £5,849
regulation 41(2)(d) £1,899 £1,954
regulation 44(3)(a) £3,007 £3,094
regulation 44(3)(b) £3,007 £3,094
regulation 45(5)(a) £169.31 £174.22
regulation 45(5)(b) £290.27 £298.69
regulation 46(2) £1,716 £1,766
regulation 47(1B) £14,759.98 £14,933.98
regulation 47(2C)(i) £18,531.11 £18,786.43
regulation 47(2C)(ii) £26,212.03 £26,649.87
regulation 47(3B) £18,341.98 £18,441.98
regulation 57(1) £3,391 £3,489
regulation 57(5)(a) £3,391 £3,489
regulation 57(5)(b) £61,055 (in both places it £61,059
occurs)
regulation 57(5)(b) £3,391 £3,489
regulation 57(5)(b) £5.10 £4.96
regulation 57(5)(b) £34,726 (in both places it £34,732
occurs)
regulation 57(5)(b) £18.36 £17.82
regulation 57(5)(c) £61,055 £61,059
regulation 58(1) £3,391 £3,489
regulation 58(5)(a) £3,391 £3,489
regulation 58(5)(b) £50,706 (in both places it £50,711
occurs)
regulation 58(5)(b) £3,391 £3,489
regulation 58(5)(b) £4.57 £4.45
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1. Provision of the Education 2. Existing figure 3. New figure
(Student Support) Regulations
2011
regulation 58(5)(b) £34,259 (in both places it £34,274
occurs)
regulation 58(5)(b) £12.50 £12.13
regulation 58(5)(c) £50,706 £50,711
regulation 59(1) £3,694 £3,801
regulation 59(2)(a) £3,694 £3,801
regulation 59(2)(b) £42,674 £42.705
regulation 59(2)(b) £3,694 £3,801
regulation 59(2)(b) £4.85 £4.72
regulation 59(2)(c) £42,674 £42.705
regulation 60(1) £3,391 £3,489
regulation 60(5)(a) £3,391 £3,489
regulation 60(5)(b) £39,573 (in both places it £39,584
occurs)
regulation 60(5)(b) £3,391 £3,489
regulation 60(5)(b) £5.10 £4.96
regulation 60(5)(b) £28,086 (in both places it £28,092
occurs)
regulation 60(5)(b) £8.01 £7.78
regulation 60(5)(c) £39,573 £39,584
regulation 62(1) £3,391 £3,489
regulation 62(5)(a) £3,391 £3,489
regulation 62(5)(b) £61,055 (in both places it £61,059
occurs)
regulation 62(5)(b) £3,391 £3,489
regulation 62(5)(b) £5.10 £4.96
regulation 62(5)(b) £34,726 (in both places it £34,732
occurs)
regulation 62(5)(b) £18.36 £17.82
regulation 62(5)(c) £61,055 £61,059
regulation 63(1) £3,391 £3,489
regulation 63(5)(a) £3,391 £3,489
regulation 63(5)(b) £50,706 (in both places it £50,711
occurs)

regulation 63(5)(b) £3,391 £3,489
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1. Provision of the Education 2. Existing figure 3. New figure
(Student Support) Regulations
2011
regulation 63(5)(b) £4.57 £4.45
regulation 63(5)(b) £34,259 (in both places it £34,274
occurs)
regulation 63(5)(b) £12.50 £12.13
regulation 63(5)(c) £50,706 £50,711
regulation 64(1) £3,694 £3,801
regulation 64(2)(a) £3,694 £3,801
regulation 64(2)(b) £42,674 £42,705
regulation 64(2)(b) £3,694 £3,801
regulation 64(2)(b) £4.85 £4.72
regulation 64(2)(c) £42,674 £42.705
regulation 65(1) £3,391 £3,489
regulation 65(5)(a) £3,391 £3,489
regulation 65(5)(b) £39,573 (in both places it £39,584
occurs)
regulation 65(5)(b) £3,391 £3,489
regulation 65(5)(b) £5.10 £4.96
regulation 65(5)(b) £28,086 (in both places it £28,092
occurs)
regulation 65(5)(b) £8.01 £7.78
regulation 65(5)(c) £39,573 £39,584
regulation 68(b)(i) £1,484 £1,527
regulation 68(b)(ii) £1,484 (in both places it occurs) £1,527
regulation 72(2)(i) £4,280 £4,404
regulation 72(2)(ii) £7,744 £7,969
regulation 72(2)(iii) £6,588 £6,779
regulation 72(2)(iv) £5,531 £5,691
regulation 72(2) (words after £7.95 £7.73
sub-paragraph (iv))
regulation 72(3)(i) £3,867 £3,979
regulation 72(3)(ii) £7,050 £7,254
regulation 72(3)(iii) £5,728 £5,894
regulation 72(3)(iv) £5,116 £5,264
regulation 72(3) (words after £7.95 £7.73

sub-paragraph (iv))
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1. Provision of the Education
(Student Support) Regulations
2011

2. Existing figure

3. New figure

regulation 72(6)
regulation 72(6)(a)
regulation 72(6)(b)
regulation 72(6)(c)
regulation 72(6)(d)
regulation 72(7)
regulation 72(7)(a)
regulation 72(7)(b)
regulation 72(7)(c)
regulation 72(7)(d)
regulation 72(8)
regulation 72(8)(i)
regulation 72(8)(ii)
regulation 72(8)(iii)
regulation 72(8)(iv)
regulation 72(9)
regulation 72(9)(i)
regulation 72(9)(ii)
regulation 72(9)(iii)
regulation 72(9)(iv)
regulation 74(2)(i)
regulation 74(2)(ii)
regulation 74(2)(iii)
regulation 74(2)(iv)

regulation 74(2) (words after
sub-paragraph (iv))

regulation 74(3)(i)

regulation 74(3)(ii)
regulation 74(3)(iii)
regulation 74(3)(iv)

regulation 74(3) (words after
sub-paragraph (iv))

regulation 74(6)
regulation 74(6)(a)

£61,055
£4,280
£7,744
£6,588
£5,531
£61,055
£3,867
£7,050
£5,728
£5,116
£61,055
£4,280
£7,744
£6,588
£5,531
£61,055
£3,867
£7,050
£5,728
£5,116
£4,474
£8,075
£6,869
£5,771
£4.30

£4,059
£7,352
£5,973
£5,340
£4.30

£50,706
£4,474

£61,059
£4,404
£7,969
£6,779
£5,691
£61,059
£3,979
£7,254
£5,894
£5,264
£61,059
£4,404
£7,969
£6,779
£5,691
£61,059
£3,979
£7,254
£5,894
£5,264
£4,604
£8,309
£7,068
£5,938
£4.22

£4,177
£7,565
£6,146
£5,495
£4.22

£50,711
£4,604
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1. Provision of the Education

(Student Support) Regulations

2. Existing figure

3. New figure

2011

regulation 74(6)(b) £8,075 £8,309
regulation 74(6)(c) £6,869 £7,068
regulation 74(6)(d) £5,771 £5,938
regulation 74(7) £50,706 £50,711
regulation 74(7)(a) £4,059 £4,177
regulation 74(7)(b) £7,352 £7,565
regulation 74(7)(c) £5,973 £6,146
regulation 74(7)(d) £5,340 £5,495
regulation 74(8) £50,706 £50,711
regulation 74(8)(i) £4,474 £4,604
regulation 74(8)(ii) £8,075 £8,309
regulation 74(8)(iii) £6,869 £7,068
regulation 74(8)(iv) £5,771 £5,938
regulation 74(9) £50,706 £50,711
regulation 74(9)(i) £4,059 £4,177
regulation 74(9)(ii) £7,352 £7,565
regulation 74(9)(iii) £5,973 £6,146
regulation 74(9)(iv) £5,340 £5,495
regulation 76(2)(i) £5,099 £5,247
regulation 76(2)(ii) £8,946 £9,205
regulation 76(2)(iii) £7,617 £7,838
regulation 76(2)(iv) £6,411 £6,597
regulation 76(2) (words after £8.60 £8.36
sub-paragraph (iv))

regulation 76(3)(i) £4,685 £4,821
regulation 76(3)(ii) £8,147 £8,383
regulation 76(3)(iii) £6,620 £6,812
regulation 76(3)(iv) £5,962 £6,135
regulation 76(3) (words after £8.60 £8.36
sub-paragraph (iv))

regulation 76(6) £42,674 £42.705
regulation 76(6)(a) £5,099 £5,247
regulation 76(6)(b) £8,946 £9,205
regulation 76(6)(c) £7,617 £7,838
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1. Provision of the Education 2. Existing figure
(Student Support) Regulations

3. New figure

2011

regulation 76(6)(d) £6,411 £6,597
regulation 76(7) £42,674 £42.705
regulation 76(7)(a) £4,685 £4.821
regulation 76(7)(b) £8,147 £8,383
regulation 76(7)(c) £6,620 £6,812
regulation 76(7)(d) £5,962 £6,135
regulation 76(8) £42,674 £42.705
regulation 76(8)(i) £5,099 £5,247
regulation 76(8)(ii) £8,946 £9,205
regulation 76(8)(iii) £7,617 £7,838
regulation 76(8)(iv) £6,411 £6,597
regulation 76(9) £42,674 £42.705
regulation 76(9)(i) £4,685 £4,821
regulation 76(9)(ii) £8,147 £8,383
regulation 76(9)(iii) £6,620 £6,812
regulation 76(9)(iv) £5,962 £6,135
regulation 77(2)(i) £4,280 £4,404
regulation 77(2)(ii) £7,744 £7,969
regulation 77(2)(iii) £6,588 £6,779
regulation 77(2)(iv) £5,531 £5,691
regulation 77(3)(i) £3,867 £3,979
regulation 77(3)(ii) £7,050 £7,254
regulation 77(3)(iii) £5,728 £5,894
regulation 77(3)(iv) £5,116 £5,264
regulation 80(1)(a)(i) £1,793 £1,845
regulation 80(1)(a)(ii) £3,354 £3,451
regulation 80(1)(a)(iii) £2,389 £2,458
regulation 80(1)(b)(i) £2,031 £2,090
regulation 80(1)(b)(ii) £3,804 £3,914
regulation 80(1)(b)(iv) £2,709 £2,788
regulation 80(1)(c)(i) £3,209 £3,302
regulation 80(1)(c)(ii) £5,808 £5,976
regulation 80(1)(c)(iii) £4,942 £5,085
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1. Provision of the Education 2. Existing figure
(Student Support) Regulations

2011

3. New figure

regulation 80(1)(c)(iv)
regulation 80(1)(d)(i)
regulation 80(1)(d)(ii)
regulation 80(1)(d)(iii)
regulation 80(1)(d)(iv)
regulation 80(1)(e)(i)
regulation 80(1)(e)(ii)
regulation 80(1)(e)(iii)
regulation 80(1)(e)(iv)
regulation 80(1)(f)(i)
regulation 80(1)(f)(ii)
regulation 80(1)(f)(iii)
regulation 80(1)(f)(iv)
regulation 80(2)(a)(i)
regulation 80(2)(a)(ii)
regulation 80(2)(a)(iii)
regulation 80(2)(b)(i)
regulation 80(2)(b)(ii)
regulation 80(2)(b)(iv)
regulation 80(2)(c)(i)
regulation 80(2)(c)(ii)
regulation 80(2)(c)(iii)
regulation 80(2)(c)(iv)
regulation 80(2)(d)(i)
regulation 80(2)(d)(ii)
regulation 80(2)(d)(iii)
regulation 80(2)(d)(iv)
regulation 80(2)(e)(i)
regulation 80(2)(e)(ii)
regulation 80(2)(e)(iii)
regulation 80(2)(e)(iv)
regulation 80(2)(f)(i)
regulation 80(2)(f)(ii)

£4,148
£3,221
£5,814
£4,946
£4,155
£3,314
£5,814
£4,952
£4,170
£3,314
£5,812
£4,951
£4,168
£1,361
£2,568
£1,862
£1,543
£2,910
£2,112
£2,901
£5,288
£4,296
£3,838
£2,923
£5,293
£4,300
£3,845
£3,045
£5,295
£4,303
£3,876
£3,045
£5,295

£4,268
£3,314
£5,983
£5,089
£4,275
£3,410
£5,983
£5,096
£4,291
£3,410
£5,981
£5,095
£4,289
£1,400
£2,642
£1,916
£1,588
£2,994
£2,173
£2,985
£5,441
£4,421
£3,949
£3,008
£5,446
£4,425
£3,957
£3,133
£5,449
£4,428
£3,988
£3,133
£5,449
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1. Provision of the Education
(Student Support) Regulations
2011

2. Existing figure

3. New figure

regulation 80(2)(f)(iii)
regulation 80(2)(f)(iv)
regulation 80A(2)(i) (first place
paragraph (i) occurs)
regulation  80A(2)(ii)  (first
place paragraph (ii) occurs)
regulation 80A(2)(iii)  (first
place paragraph (iii) occurs)
regulation 80A(2)(iv) (first
place paragraph (iv) occurs)
regulation 80A(2)(i) (second
place paragraph (i) occurs)
regulation 80A(2)(ii)) (second
place paragraph (ii) occurs)
regulation 80A(2)(iii) (second
place paragraph (iii) occurs)
regulation 80A(2)(iv) (second
place paragraph (iv) occurs)
regulation 80A(3)(i) (first place
paragraph (i) occurs)
regulation  80A(3)(ii)  (first
place paragraph (ii) occurs)
regulation 80A(3)(iii)  (first
place paragraph (iii) occurs)

regulation 80A(3)(iv) (first
place it occurs)

regulation 80A(3)(i) (second
place paragraph (i) occurs)
regulation 80A(3)(ii)) (second
place paragraph (ii) occurs)
regulation 80A(3)(iii) (second
place paragraph (iii) occurs)
regulation 80A(3)(iv) (second
place paragraph (iv) occurs)
regulation 80B(2)(i) (first place
paragraph (i) occurs)

regulation  80B(2)(ii))  (first
place paragraph (ii) occurs)

£4,302
£3,875
£7,529

£11,672

£10,242

£8,944

£7.88

£7.66

£7.72

£7.79

£7,085

£10,813

£9,168

£8,458

£7.88

£7.66

£7.72

£7.79

£8,882

£12,729

£4,427
£3,987
£7,747

£12,010

£10,539

£9,203

£7.66

£7.46

£7.51

£7.58

£7,290

£11,127

£9,434

£8,703

£7.66

£7.46

£7.51

£7.58

£9,140

£13,098
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1. Provision of the Education
(Student Support) Regulations
2011

2. Existing figure

3. New figure

regulation 80B(2)(iii) (first
place paragraph (iii) occurs)

regulation 80B(2)(iv)  (first
place paragraph (iv) occurs)
regulation 80B(2)(i) (second
place paragraph (i) occurs)
regulation 80B(2)(ii) (second
place paragraph (ii) occurs)
regulation 80B(2)(iii) (second
place paragraph (iii) occurs)
regulation 80B(2)(iv) (second
place paragraph (iv) occurs)
regulation  80B(2)(1) (third
place paragraph (i) occurs)
regulation 80B(2)(ii) (third
place paragraph (ii) occurs)
regulation 80B(2)(iii) (third
place paragraph (iii) occurs)
regulation 80B(2)(iv) (third
place paragraph (iv) occurs)
regulation 80B(3)(a)

regulation 80B(3)(b)
regulation 80B(3)(c)

regulation 80B(3)(d)

regulation 80B(4)(i) (first place
paragraph (i) occurs)
regulation  80B(4)(ii))  (first
place paragraph (ii) occurs)
regulation 80B(4)(iii)  (first
place paragraph (iii) occurs)
regulation 80B(4)(iv)  (first
place paragraph (iv) occurs)
regulation 80B(4)(i) (second
place paragraph (i) occurs)
regulation 80B(4)(ii) (second
place paragraph (ii) occurs)

regulation 80B(4)(iii) (second
place paragraph (iii) occurs)

£11,401

£10,194

£4.936

£5.272

£5.145

£5.043

£7.88

£7.66

£7.72

£7.79

£5,099
£8,946
£7,618
£6,411
£8,468

£11,929

£10,402

£9,744

£4.895

£5.182

£5.036

£11,732

£10,490

£4.797

£5.13

£5.002

£4.903

£7.66

£7.46

£7.51

£7.58

£5,247
£9,205
£7,839
£6,597
£8,714

£12,275

£10,704

£10,027

£4.757

£5.043

£4.895
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1. Provision of the Education 2. Existing figure 3. New figure

(Student Support) Regulations

2011
regulation 80B(4)(iv) (second £4.993 £4.854
place paragraph (iv) occurs)
regulation 80B(4)(i) (third £7.88 £7.66
place paragraph (i) occurs)
regulation 80B(4)(ii) (third £7.66 £7.46
place paragraph (ii) occurs)
regulation 80B(4)(iii)) (third £7.72 £7.51
place paragraph (iii) occurs)
regulation 80B(4)(iv) (third £7.79 £7.58
place paragraph (iv) occurs)
regulation 80B(5)(a) £4,685 £4.821
regulation 80B(5)(b) £8,146 £8,382
regulation 80B(5)(c) £6,619 £6,811
regulation 80B(5)(d) £5,961 £6,134
regulation 80C(2) £3,783 £3,893
regulation 80C(2) £5.01 £4.87
regulation 81(5)(a) £63 £65
regulation 81(5)(b) £123 £127
regulation 81(5)(c) £133 £137
regulation 81(5)(d) £96 £99
regulation 87(4)(a) £63 £65
regulation 87(4)(b) £123 £127
regulation 87(4)(c) £133 £137
regulation 87(4)(d) £96 £99
regulation 105(1)(a) £3,209 £3,302
regulation 105(1)(b) £5,808 £5,976
regulation 105(1)(c) £4,942 £5,085
regulation 105(1)(d) £4,148 £4,268
regulation 105(2)(a) £2,901 £2,985
regulation 105(2)(b) £5,288 £5,441
regulation 105(2)(c) £4,296 £4,421
regulation 105(2)(d) £3,838 £3,949
regulation 105(3)(a) £3,221 £3,314
regulation 105(3)(b) £5,814 £5,983

regulation 105(3)(c) £4,946 £5,089
10
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1. Provision of the Education

(Student Support) Regulations

2011

2. Existing figure

3. New figure

regulation 105(3)(d)
regulation 105(4)(a)
regulation 105(4)(b)
regulation 105(4)(c)
regulation 105(4)(d)
regulation 105(5)(a)
regulation 105(5)(b)
regulation 105(5)(c)
regulation 105(5)(d)
regulation 105(6)(a)
regulation 105(6)(b)
regulation 105(6)(c)
regulation 105(6)(d)
regulation 105(6A)(a)
regulation 105(6A)(b)
regulation 105(6A)(c)
regulation 105(6A)(d)
regulation 105(6B)(a)
regulation 105(6B)(b)
regulation 105(6B)(c)
regulation 105(6B)(d)
regulation 105(6C)(a)
regulation 105(6C)(b)
regulation 105(6C)(c)
regulation 105(6C)(d)
regulation 105(6D)(a)
regulation 105(6D)(b)
regulation 105(6D)(c)
regulation 105(6D)(d)
regulation 141(1)(b)
regulation 142(2)(a)
regulation 142(2)(b)
regulation 142(2)(c)

£4,155
£2,923
£5,293
£4,300
£3,845
£3,314
£5,814
£4,952
£4,170
£3,045
£5,295
£4,303
£3,876
£3,314
£5,812
£4,951
£4,168
£3,045
£5,295
£4,302
£3,875
£3,314
£5,812
£4,951
£4,168
£3,045
£5,295
£4,302
£3,875
£305

£932

£1,118
£1,401

11

£4,275
£3,008
£5,446
£4,425
£3,957
£3,410
£5,983
£5,096
£4,291
£3,133
£5,449
£4,428
£3,988
£3,410
£5,981
£5,095
£4,289
£3,133
£5,449
£4,427
£3,987
£3,410
£5,981
£5,095
£4,289
£3,133
£5,449
£4,427
£3,987
£314

£959

£1,150
£1,442
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1. Provision of the Education
(Student Support) Regulations
2011

2. Existing figure

3. New figure

regulation 142(3)(d)
regulation 142(3)(e)
regulation 142(3)(f)
regulation 142(3)(g)
regulation 142(4)(a)
regulation 142(4)(a)
regulation 142(4)(a)
regulation 147(6)(a)
regulation 147(6)(b)
regulation 147(6)(d)

regulation 157G(1)(a) (first
place paragraph (a) occurs)

regulation 157G(1)(b) (first
place paragraph (b) occurs)

regulation 157G(1)(c) (first
place paragraph (c) occurs)

regulation 157G(1)(d) (first
place paragraph (d) occurs)

regulation 157G(1)(a) (second
place paragraph (a) occurs)

regulation 157G(1)(b) (second
place paragraph (b) occurs)

regulation 157G(1)(c) (second
place paragraph (c) occurs)

regulation 157G(1)(d) (second
place paragraph (d) occurs)

regulation 157G(3)
regulation 157H(3)
regulation 157J(1)(a)
regulation 157J(1)(b)
regulation 157J(1)(c)
regulation 157J(1)(d)
regulation 166(2)

Schedule 4, paragraph 9A(2)(a)
®

£25,423
£25,423
£25,423
£7.98
£10.31
£8.42
£6.59
£16,951
£5,684
£1,424
£7,529

£11,672

£10,242

£8,944

£7.88

£7.66

£7.72

£7.79

£3,783
£3,783
£3,314
£5,812
£4,951
£4,168
£20,000
£7.88

12

£25,425
£25,425
£25,425
£7.71
£9.98
£8.17
£6.39
£17,443
£5,849
£1,465
£7,747

£12,010

£10,539

£9,203

£7.66

£7.46

£7.51

£7.58

£3,893
£3,893
£3,410
£5,981
£5,095
£4,289
£20,580
£7.66
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1. Provision of the Education 2. Existing figure

(Student Support) Regulations
2011

3. New figure

Schedule 4, paragraph 9A(2)(a) £2,268
®

Schedule 4, paragraph 9A(2)(a) £7.66
(i)

Schedule 4, paragraph 9A(2)(a) £2,333
(i)

Schedule 4, paragraph 9A(2)(a) £7.72
(iii)

Schedule 4, paragraph 9A(2)(a) £2,315
(iii)

Schedule 4, paragraph 9A(2)(a) £7.79
(iv)

Schedule 4, paragraph 9A(2)(a) £2,294
(iv)

Schedule 4, paragraph 9A(3)(a) £7.88
®

Schedule 4, paragraph 9A(3)(a) £7.66
(i)

Schedule 4, paragraph 9A(3)(a) £7.72
(iii)

Schedule 4, paragraph 9A(3)(a) £7.79
(iv)

£2,333

£7.46

£2,396

£7.51

£2,380

£7.58

£2,358

£7.66

£7.46

£7.51

£7.58
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